

27.06.2024
rc/ct.no.34
Item No.12

**CRR No. 769 of 2024
with
CRAN No. 1 of 2024**

**In the matter of : Navdeep Singh Suri & Anr.
.....Petitioners**

Ms. Diksha Ghosh

...for the Petitioners

Since service upon the opposite parties is not complete let
this matter stand over till July 01, 2024.

(Suvra Ghosh,J)