

05  
03-07-2024  
Ct. No.34  
b.das

**CRR No. 769 of 2024**  
+  
**CRAN 1 of 2024**

In the matter of :        Navdeep Singh Suri & Anr.  
..... petitioners.

Mr. Milon Mukherjee, Sr. Adv.  
Ms. Diksha Ghosh                                ...for the petitioners.

Affidavit of service filed by the petitioners is taken on record.

Heard learned counsel for the petitioners.

Let the matter appear under the heading "Contested Application" on 6<sup>th</sup> September, 2024.

The interim order granted earlier is extended till 30<sup>th</sup> September, 2024 or until further orders, whichever is earlier.

The application being CRAN 1 of 2024 is disposed of.

**( Suvra Ghosh, J. )**