

27-01-2026
ct no. 32
Sl. 46
sp

C.R.R. 769 of 2024
With
CRAN 5 of 2025
With
CRAN 6 of 2026

Navdeep Singh Suri & Anr.

-Versus-

The State of West Bengal & Anr.

Ms. Diksha Ghosh.

..for the petitioners.

In re: CRAN 6 of 2026

1. Affidavit of service filed on behalf of the petitioners in Court today is taken on record.
2. None appears on behalf of the opposite party despite service.
3. In view of the above facts, the interim order passed by this Court earlier is further extended till 27th March, 2026 or until further orders, whichever is earlier.
4. The parties shall be at liberty to pray for extension, modification, vacating and/or variation of the interim order upon notice to the other sides.
5. CRAN 6 of 2026 is, thus, disposed of.
6. Let the matter appear on 20th February, 2026.

(Ajay Kumar Gupta, J.)